
The Benefice
 of Stourport & Wilden
Calendar of Services


1st January to                             31st March 2026













JANUARY 2026

Saturday 3rd January
10.00am Open Morning, St Michaels
Sunday 4th January - Epiphany Sunday 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist
Monday 5th January
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 7th January
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Saturday 10th January
6.00pm Film Night “Peter Pan Goes Wrong,”  St Michaels
Sunday 11th January - Baptism of Christ
10.00am Eucharist, St Michaels with elections for Joint Council
10.00am Morning Worship, Wilden
4.00pm Lectio Divina, St Michaels
Monday 12th January
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 14th January
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels



Saturday 17th January
2.00pm Installation of Hugh Nelson as
Bishop of Worcester,
Worcester Cathedral
Sunday 18th January - Epiphany 3
Week of Prayer for Christian Unity
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Monday 19th January
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 21st January
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels 
Sunday 25th January
10.00am Eucharist, Wilden
with elections for Joint Council
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels 
Monday 26th January
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Tuesday 27th January
10.30am Service to mark Holocaust Memorial Day, St Michaels
Wednesday 28th January
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels


FEBRUARY 2026

Sunday 1st February - Candlemas
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Monday 2nd February
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden 





Wednesday 4th February
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Saturday 7th February
10.00am Open Morning, Wilden
10.00am Open Morning, St Michaels
7.00pm Acoustic & Folk Evening, 
St Michaels
Sunday 8th February
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, Wilden
4.00pm Sing For Joy, St Michaels
Monday 9th February
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 11th February
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Sunday 15th February 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
12noon Baptism of Avie Graham,                   St Michaels
Wednesday 18th Feb - Ash Wednesday
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels 
7.00pm Eucharist, Wilden
(Both services with imposition of ashes)
Sunday 22nd February - Lent 1
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Monday 23rd February
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 25th February
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels


MARCH 2026

Sunday 1st March - Lent 2
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
6.00pm Evening Prayer for 
St David’s Day, Wilden
Monday 2nd March
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 4th March
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Saturday 7th March
10.00am Open Morning, Wilden
10.00am Open Morning, St Michaels 
7.00pm Quiz Night, St Michaels
Sunday 8th March - Lent 3 
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, Wilden
10.00am Morning Worship, St Michaels
4.00pm Lectio Divina, St Michaels 
Monday 9th March
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 11th March
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Friday 13th March
School services for Mothering Sunday
Sunday 15th March – Mothering Sunday
10.00am Service for Mothering Sunday, 
St Michaels
10.00am Service for Mothering Sunday, Wilden
Monday 16th March
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 18th March
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels



Sunday 22nd March - Passion Sunday
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, St Michaels
Monday 23rd March
9.00am School Collective Worship, Wilden
Wednesday 25th March 
10.00am Midweek Eucharist, St Michaels
Saturday 28th March
Clocks go forward 1 hour tonight
Sunday 29th March - Palm Sunday 
9.00am Gather at St Michaels                             to process to Wilden
10.00am Benefice Eucharist, Wilden
Monday 30th March - Holy Week
11.00am Chrism Service, Worcs Cathedral
(No evening meditation service)
Tuesday 31st March - Holy Week
7.00pm Meditation for Holy Week,
St Michaels
















ADDITIONAL  MEETINGS
(these are all held at St Michaels)

Monday                     7.30pm Singing Group
Tuesday        10.00am Warm Space Coffee 
   
Wednesday                  12.30pm Lunch Club

Friday       10.00am Craft & Knitting Group

1st and 3rd Tuesdays
2.00pm Happy Memories Café


 



NB: Look out for posters advertising special meetings and events
    










Electronic copies of this calendar             are available from
Phil Saleh 07582 388366
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